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1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District 11 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District 111 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
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State of New Mexico 
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sflGiTt ftHp^(rJ2pprop|ate District Office in 
• accordance vjith 19.15.29 NMAC. 

NMOCD ARTESIA 

Release Notification and Corrective Action 
YUi,2>\?<L&r1Z> OPERATOR Initial Report [__ Final Report 

Name of Company OXY Permian \C\/1M(CP^ Contact Chris Jones 
Address 1502 W. Commerce Drive Telephone No. 575-449-3337 
Facility Name: Government S-4 Facility Type: Production Facility 

Surface Owner Mineral Owner API No. 3001527845 

L O C A T I O N OF R E L E A S E 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 

J 3 20 S 28 E 1980 South 2130 East Eddy 

Latitude 

NATURE( 

Longitude 

OF RELEASE 
Type of Release: Natural Gas Volume of Release: 100 mcf/day Volume Recovered: 0 
Source of Release: Oil & Gas well Date and Hour of Occurrence: 

9-13-2012 6:00 pm 
Date and Hour of Discovery 
9-13-2012 6:00 pm 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
__ Yes • No • Not Required 

If YES, To Whom? 
Mike Bratcher-NMOCD 
Jim Amos- BLM 

By Whom? Mark Richards Date and Hour: 9-14-2012 2:38 pm 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes __ No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 

Having to flare at this site due to DCP has shut this location from being able to sale gas. A portable flare is set up to flare the gas at this location. This will 
last until DCP is able to accept the gas from this location again. DCP estimated this to be a week but it has lasted longer. 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 

None 

! hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequateby^wasstigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NM^CJS^cc^mice of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws aru_jSf_^IlatiS_fl^____ 

Signature: C^f^^"^ / 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Accepted for record 
Approved by Environmental Specialist: N M O C D 

Printed Name: Chris Jones 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Accepted for record 
Approved by Environmental Specialist: N M O C D 

Title: HES Specialist Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

E-mail Address: Christopher Jones@oxy.com Conditions of Approval: 
Attached • 

Date: 9-27-2012 Phone: 575-449-3337 

Attached • 

Attach Additional Sheets I f Necessary 



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Mark_Richards@oxy.com 

Friday, September 14, 2012 2:38 PM 

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov 

Christopher_Jones@oxy.com; Nicholas_Edwards@oxy.com; Van_Barton@oxy.com 

Government S-4 

Th is i s t o i n f o rm you t h a t Oxy Permian Pr imary i s f l a r i n g a t the l o c a t i o n (Gov S-4) on September 
1 3 t h j 2012 a t 6:00pm. The l o c a t i o n i s f l a r i n g 100 mcf per day and w i l l do so approx 7 days. No 
H2S. Th is w e l l i s l o c a t e d : 
Government S-4 
EDDY COUNTY NEW MEXICO 

A C-141 to follow. 

Mark Richards 
HES Specialist Sr. 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 
Office: 575.628.4120 
Cell: 575.706.6011 
Fax: 575.628.4125 

A relentless pursuit to Zero lost time accidents 

The information transmitted is intended only for use by the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any 
review, re-transmission, dissemination or other use of it, or the taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons 
and/or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please inform the sender and/or addressee 
immediately and delete the material. 
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r R. Release Notification and Corrective Action 
OPERATOR D Initial Report Final Report 

Name of Company OXY Permian Contact Chris Jones 
Address 1502 W. Commerce Drive | Telephone No. 575-449-3337 
Facility Name: Government S-4 | Facility Type: Production Facility 

Surface Owner Mineral Owner API No. 3001527845 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line- Feet from the East/West Line County 

J 3 20 S 28 E 1980 South 2130 East Eddy 

Latitude Longitude_ 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release: Natural Gas Volume of Release: 100 mcf/day Volume Recovered: 0 
Source of Release: Oil & Gas well Date and Hour of Occurrence: 

9-13-2012 6:00 pm to 10-24-2012 
8:00 am 

Date and Hour of Discovery 
9-13-2012 6:00 pm 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
__ Yes • No • Not Required 

If YES. To Whom? 
Mike Bratcher- NMOCD 
Jim Amos- BLM 

By Whom? Mark Richards Date and Hour: 9-14-2012 2:38 pm 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes __ No 
If YES. Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*' 

Having to flare at this site due to DCP has shut this location from being able to sale gas. A portable flare is set up to flare the gas at this location. This will 
last until DCP is able to accept the gas'from this location again. DCP estimated this to be a week but it has lasted longer. This flare is discontinued and 
Oxy is no longer flaring at this location. 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Return to sales upon purchaser opening their lines 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have faile^to^dfiguately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addijjO^OfMOGD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or locaLla>*sSriU'/r regulations. 

Sisnature^/^^^^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Accepted for record 
Approved by Environmental Specialist: N M O C D Printed Name: Cr__s-̂ nes 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Accepted for record 
Approved by Environmental Specialist: N M O C D 

Title: HES Specialist Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

E-mail Address: Christopher Jones(2;oxy.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Q 
i 
| Date: 11-6-2012 Phone:575-449-3337 

Conditions of Approval: Attached Q 

Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 



Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

ChristopherJones@oxy.com 
Tuesday, December 18, 2012 9:51 AM 
Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD 
FW: let's try again 
Document.pdf 

Chris Jones 
HES Specialist 
Permian Primary Production 
Carlsbad, NM 
Cell 575-499-3337 
Off 575-628-4121 

"We do not inherit the earth from 
our ancestors; we borrow it from 
our children." Chief Seattle 

Original Message 
From: Carlsbad_102 fmailto:Carlsbad 102@oxy.com1 
Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 9:47 AM 
To: Jones, Christopher K 
Subject: 

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using an HP Digital Sending device. 

l 


